502059512 09/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William J. Michael	09/12/2012
Reed A. Davis	09/12/2012
Patrick A. Hodan	09/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Northland Products, Inc.
Street Address:	2608 Spitfire Lane
City:	Prescott
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	86301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13613356

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 6022746970

 Phone:
 (602) 274.6996

 Email:
 mg@patentmg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MESCHKOW & GRESHAM, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 7250 NORTH SIXTEENTH STREET, SUITE 318

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85020-5279

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2294-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lowell W. Gresham

Total Attachments: 2

source=2294-100_Ex_Assignment_12Sept12#page1.tif source=2294-100_Ex_Assignment_12Sept12#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028953 FRAME: 0008 DP \$40,00 136133

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, we, William J. Michael of 3649 North Road 1 West, Chino Valley, AZ 86323; Reed A. Davis of 13025 North Yaqui Drive, Prescott, AZ 86305; and Patrick A. Hodan of 1850 South Hopi Trail, Dewey, AZ 86327 do hereby sell, and assign to Northland Products, Inc., an Arizona corporation having offices at 2608 Spitfire Lane, Prescott, Arizona 86301, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements of "Latch System With Inertial Lock Mechanism" invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application filed concurrently herewith (M&G Docket No.: 2294-100), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Northland Products, Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Northland Products, Inc., we will communicate to said Northland Products, Inc., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers. execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Northland Products, Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees. to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. We covenant with said Northland Products, Inc., its successors and assigns that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

9-/2-2012 William J. Michael

STATE OF Arizona)

On this ______ day of _______, 2012, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared William J. Michael, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

Arnanda Herbert Notary Public Yavapai County, Arizona My Comm. Expires 11-7-15

County of Yavapai

Page 1 of 2

PATENTS: 21 2102-21-439

REEL: 028953 FRAME: 0009

9-12-2012 RosdADamin_
DATE Reed A. Davis
\$TATE OF Arizona)
County of Yavapai)
On this 19th day of Stolember , 2012, before me, the
undersigned, personally appeared Reed A. Davis, known to me to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the
foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.
IN WITNESS WHEREOP I have set my hand and official seal.
Amanda Herbert Notary Public Yavapai County, Arizona My Comm. Expires 11-7-15
9-12-2012 Fatish Q. Huden Patrick A. Hodan
STATE OF Arizona)
County of Yavapai)
On this day of, 2012, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Patrick A. Hodan, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WAEREOP, I have set my hand and official seal,

Amanda Herbert
AL) Notary Public
Yavapai County, Arizona
My Comm. Expires 11-7-15

Page 2 of 2

07634755031:OT

PATENT REEL: 028953 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 09/13/2012

7/4.9